
71 Written Answers MAY 3« 1870 Written Answer* 72
f

making it clear to the ad-hoc ap- (ir) m *r* ti fit * *n%*
«f'CT % ^ to 1<hrw*r $ ffffiwr $nrmfW ̂htt fWr% <rcmtf ftarr tot

w, it

pointec* that their services are purely temporary and that such appointments will not confer upon them any right for regular appointment in the C.H.S. Such of the ad-hoc appointees who have not been able to equalify in the written examination or interviews held by the UPSC for regular appointments have to be replaced ultimately by regular officers.

(d) No. Recvruitment to the posts of junior scale General Duty Medical Officers are made in accordance with the CHS rules by the UPSC ensuring certain minimum standards of proficiency.

Appoint of a Marine Engineer at Port Blair

9436. SHRI L. L. KAPOOR: Will the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Harbour Master at Port Blair has appointed one Marine Engineer without any sanctioned post and unauthorisedly, if so, when the post was sanctioned; and

(b) what steps are being taken to stop such mal-praetices?

THE MINISTER OF  STATE  IN
CHARGE OF THE MINISTRY  OF
SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT (SHM
CHAND RAM): (a) an<f (b). The information is being collected and will be laid on thfe Table of the Lok Sabha.
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